

Learning and Skills Act 2000

2000 CHAPTER 21

PART V

MISCELLANEOUS AND GENERAL

Other miscellaneous provisions

146 Financial support for students.

- (1) The ^{MI}Teaching and Higher Education Act 1998 shall be amended as follows.
- (2) In section 22 (new arrangements for giving financial support to students)-
 - (a) in subsection (1) for "attending" substitute " undertaking ", and
 - (b) in subsections (2)(h) and (7) omit "attendance on".
- (3) In section 23 (transfer or delegation of functions relating to student support) in subsection (1)(b)—
 - (a) for "at" substitute " with ", and
 - (b) for "attending" substitute " undertaking ".
- (4) In section 26 (imposition of conditions as to fees at further or higher education institutions) in subsections (4), (5) and (10)(b) for "attending" (in each place) substitute " undertaking ".
- (5) In section 28(1) (interpretation) in the definition of "fees" for "attendance on" (in each place) substitute " undertaking ".

Marginal Citations

M1 1998 c. 30.

Changes to legislation:

Learning and Skills Act 2000, Section 146 is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 21 April 2024. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. View outstanding changes

Changes and effects yet to be applied to :

s. 146(4)(5) repealed by 2004 c. 8 Sch. 7

Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole Act associated Parts and Chapters: Whole provisions yet to be inserted into this Act (including any effects on those provisions):

- s. 3A-3D inserted by 2006 c. 40 s. 75(1) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. S. 75 repealed (1.4.2010) without ever being in force by 2009 c. 22, Sch. 6 para. 59, Sch. 16 Pt. 2; S.I. 2010/303, art. 3, Sch. 2)
- s. 3A-3D repealed by 2009 c. 22 Sch. 16 Pt. 2 (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. The insertion of ss. 3A-3D never came into force and the inserting provision 2006 c. 40, s. 75 was repealed (1.4.2010) by 2009 c. 22, Sch. 6 para. 59, Sch. 16 Pt. 2; S.I. 2010/303, art. 3, Sch. 2)
- s. 3D(6) words substituted by 2007 c. 25 Sch. 1 para. 14 (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. The insertion of ss. 3A-3D never came into force and the inserting provision 2006 c. 40, s. 75 was repealed (1.4.2010) by 2009 c. 22, Sch. 6 para. 59, Sch. 16 Pt. 2; S.I. 2010/303, art. 3, Sch. 2)
- s. 18(9) added by 2009 c. 22 Sch. 2 para. 46(2B) (as modified) (cond.) by S.I.
 2010/1158 Sch. 4 para. 4(b) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. S. 18 already repealed (1.4.2010) by Apprenticeships, Skills, Children and Learning Act 2009 (c. 22), s. 269(4), Sch. 6 para. 35, Sch. 16 Pt. 2; S.I. 2010/303, art. 3, Sch. 2)
- s. 18C(9) added by 2009 c. 22 Sch. 2 para. 46(2C) (as modified) (cond.) by S.I.
 2010/1158 Sch. 4 para. 4(b) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. S.
 18C already repealed (1.4.2010) by Apprenticeships, Skills, Children and Learning Act 2009 (c. 22), s. 269(4), Sch. 6 para. 36, 16 Pt. 2; S.I. 2010/303, art. 3, Sch. 2)
- s. 33D(3A) inserted by 2022 asc 1 Sch. 4 para. 14(6)
- s. 33E(3A) inserted by 2022 asc 1 Sch. 4 para. 14(7)(a)
- s. 33G(6) inserted by 2022 asc 1 Sch. 4 para. 14(8)
- s. 33I(6) inserted by 2022 asc 1 Sch. 4 para. 14(9)
- s. 33L(2A) inserted by 2022 asc 1 Sch. 4 para. 14(12)
- s. 33M(1) s. 33M renumbered as s. 33M(1) by 2022 asc 1 Sch. 4 para. 14(13)
- s. 33M(2) inserted by 2022 asc 1 Sch. 4 para. 14(13)
- s. 33P(4) inserted by 2022 asc 1 Sch. 4 para. 14(16)(b)
- s. 33Q(4) inserted by 2022 asc 1 Sch. 4 para. 14(17)(b)
- s. 99(2A) inserted by 2008 c. 25 s. 160(2) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. S. 160(2) repealed (1.4.2010) without ever being in force by 2009 c. 22, Sch. 16 Pt. 2; S.I. 2010/303, art. 3, Sch. 2)
- s. 99(2A) repealed by 2009 c. 22 Sch. 6 para. 45(3)Sch. 16 Pt. 2 (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. S. 99(2A) was never inserted and the inserting provision 2008 c. 25, s. 160(2) wasrepealed (1.4.2010) without ever being in force by 2009 c. 22, Sch. 16 Pt. 2; S.I. 2010/303, art. 3, Sch. 2)
- s. 125(2)(aa) inserted by 2022 asc 1 Sch. 4 para. 14(24)
- s. 138(3)(ca) inserted by 2022 asc 1 Sch. 4 para. 14(26)